4 Mortality post retirement  LIC(1996-98)
Ultimate

NA  LIC(1996-98)
Ultimate

NA

5 Employee turnover rate 1% 1% 1% 1%

H The estimates of future salary increases considered in actuarial valuation, take account of inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant factors, such as
supply and demand in the employment market.

I Maturity profile of the defined benefit obligation (undiscounted amount)  As at 31st March,
2017

 As at 31st March,
2016

Expected benefit payments for the year ending
   Not later than 1 year  512  383

   Later than 1 year and not later than 5 years  1,658  1,735

   Later than 5 year and not later than 10 years  2,068  1,946

   More than 10 years  6,689  7,320

Total expected payments  10,927  11,384
The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation as at 31st March, 2017 is 17 years (31st March, 2016 : 18 years)

J Sensitivity analysis
The basis of various assumptions used in actuarial valuations and their quantitative sensitivity analysis is as shown below:

Increase/ (Decrease) in defined benefit obligation Year ended 31st March, 2017 Year ended 31st March, 2016
Gratuity Long term

service
Gratuity Long term

service
Discount rate

Increase by 0.5%  (238)  (74)  (246)  (75)

Decrease by 0.5%  237  79 246  80

Expected rate of increase in compensation level of covered
employees
Increase by 0.5% 211  79 186  80

Decrease by 0.5%  (215)  (75)  (186)  (76)

The above sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the actual benefit obligation as it is unlikely that the change in assumptions would occur in isolation
of one another as some of the assumptions may be correlated.

In presenting the above sensitivity analysis, the present value of defined benefit obligation has been calculated using the project unit credit method at the end
of reporting period, which is the same as that applied in calculating the defined benefit obligation liability recognized in the balance sheet.

K	R isk analysis
	 Company is exposed to a number of risks in the defined benefit plans. Most significant risks pertaining to defined benefit plans and management’s estimation of